
C

C

C

CC

C

CC
CC

C
C

C
C

CC

C

C

C

C
C

C

CC
C

CC
CC

C

C

C
C

C
C

C

CC
CC

!

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

#

f

ff

f

f

f

f

Lo
ng

B
ow

Tr
l

G
lacier D

r

Coal Banks

E Red Meadow Dr

S Park
Creek Rd

Bowman Lake Rd

B
ow

m
an

La
ke

R
d

Bowman Lake Rd

Hay Creek Rd

Hay Creek Rd

Hay Creek Rd

Hay Creek Rd

Hay Creek Rd

Shorty Creek
R

d

P
o

le
b

rid
g

e
 L

n

Inside
N

orth
Fork

R
d

Inside
N

orth
F

ork
R

d

Inside North Fork Rd

Inside
N

orth

Fork Rd

Inside North Fork Rd

Inside
N

orth
Fork

R
d

Inside
N

orth
Fork

R
d

Inside North Fork Rd

River Dr

R
ed

M
ea

do
w

C
re

ek
R

d

R
ed

M

ea
do

w
Creek Rd

Red
Meadow Creek Rd

Red Meadow Creek Rd

Red Meadow Creek Rd

Red Meadow Creek Rd

Skyline Dr

Coal Creek Rd Coal Creek Rd

Coal Creek Rd

Coal Creek Rd

Coal Creek Rd

Coal Creek Rd

Coal Creek Rd

H
ay

Source

Sonderson
A

ccess
R

d

Hornet Cre e

k
R

d

Whale Creek
M

oose
C

rk

Johnny G

Red Meadow Rd

S
onderson B

N
o

rth
F

o
rk

R
d

N
or

th
Fo

rk
R

d

North Fork Rd

North Fork Rd

N
orth

F
ork

R
d

North
Fork

R
d

North Fork Rd

North Fork Rd

N
orth Fork R

d

Deep Woods TrlW

ha
le

Creek Rd

Whale Creek Rd

Whale Creek Rd

N
u

m
a

P
e

a
k

L
n

Round Prairie Spur Rd

Antice
Rd

Antice Rd

Coal Banks Two

Inuya Pass

Paradise Ridge Trl

C
yclone

C
reek

R
d

Cyclone Creek Rd

Cyclone Creek Rd

Cyclone Creek Rd

New
ton

B
lvd

R
d

Polebridge Loop

M
oo

se
Creek Rd

Moose Creek Rd
Moose Creek Rd

S
w

e
d

e
C

reek
Rd

Cyclone Lake Access Rd

Hay Creek Coal Rdg

Coal Creek Conn

Coal Creek Conn

Coal Creek Conn

Langford Deadhorse

M
or

an
B

as
in

R
d

Fitzsimmons Rd

Fitzsim
m

ons R
d

Polebridge

Logg
in

g

Creek

Hawk
Creek

M
ud

C

reek

H
ay

C

re
ek

Sw
ede Cr eek

Hay

Creek

Hay

Creek

R

ed

Meadow

Creek

Red Meadow
Creek

Whale Creek

M
oo

se
C

re
ek

Moose Creek

Bo wman

Cr eek

Coal

Creek

Coal

Creek

Coal
Creek

Quar tz

Creek

Quartz

Cr eek

Cyclone

Creek

Cummin

gs

Cre ek

Fitz
sim

mons

Creek

South

Fork

Coal Creek

W
hale C

re
ek

Whale

Creek

E
as

t
Fo

rk

Sw
if

t

Cre
ek

South

Fork

Shorty

Creek

West

Fork
Swift

C

reek

N
o

rt
h

Fork
F

la
th

ea
d

River

N ort h

Fork
Flathead

R
iver

N
orth

Fork
Flathead

R
iver

A
ko

ka
la

C
re

ek

Akokala
Creek

South

Fork
Red

Meadow

Cre
ek

D

ea
d

Horse Cre ek

Cyclone

Creek

A
ki

nkoka

Cre
ek

Spruce
Creek

Koopee

C
reek

Moran
Creek

M
ath

ias

Creek

Sh
or

ty

Creek

Sp ring
Creek

MONTANA FISH,
WILDLIFE AND PARKS11

5
A

589

1
0371

10
37
2A

1693

16
9
3

1
0
372

909

909

90
9

909

317

317

317

317

317

3
1
7

9805

16
71

70702

70702

210C

210C
210C

210C

37
6

376

376

376

376

376

376

317B

317B

317B

31
8

318
318

31
8

318

318

31
8

Middle
Quartz Lake

Chain Lakes

Link Lake Hidden Meadow

Nasukoin Lake

W i n o n a
L a k e

Red Meadow
Lake

Chain Lakes

Chain Lakes

Hay Lake

C h a i n
L a k e s

16
28

10915

1641
A

10921

1087
4

10920

50712

10923

5205

16
83

10886

5221

10
36
2

10872

16
80

1691

10832

10
37
2

10917

10372B

1641

5307

16
74

11
5

115

115

115

115

5241

52
41

1684

1684

1684

T
A

L
L

Y
 L

A
K

E
 R

 D
G

L
A

C
IE

R
 V

IE
W

 R
 D

T
A

L
L

Y
 L

A
K

E
 R

 D

G
LA

C
IE

R
V

IE
W

R
D B

O
W

M
A

N

L
A

K
E

CycloneLake

U
p

p
er

W
h

itefi
sh

L

ake

L
o

w
e

r
Q

u
a

r
t

z
L

a
k

e

Akinkoka Peak
7,014

Center Mountain
5,253

Cyclone Peak
6,030

Diamond Peak
7,296

Haines Pass
6,197

Link Mountain
7,221

Masonry Peak
7,103

Moran Peak
7,411

Nasukoin Mountain
8,048

Vance Hill
3,734

Whale Buttes
5,305

Whitefish Mountain
7,329

Mount Young
7,280

Lake Mountain
7,802

194
255

375

37
5

37
5

26

26

26

26

26

26

372

14

255

14

266
194

14

14
14

14

14

194

377

6

28

40

239

239

2

2

9

9

9

3

3

3

Pre-Evacuation Area
Road and Trail Closure
Area Closure
Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter
2018 Fuel Breaks

FS Trails Internal
Gravel Road
Dirt Road
Unimproved Road
Paved Roads

Dirt (Not Paved)
Administrative FS Boundary
State Lands
National Park Service Lands

GNP Sites

f FS Sites
Flathead County Addresses

0 0.5 1 1.5 2

Miles

1 inch equals 6 miles Scale: 1:30,000

Fire perimeter updated from
IR on 7/23/2021 2211

Hay Creek
MTFNF000668

1006 acres
7/24/202107/25/2021

Public Information


